
Office of the Principal 
S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati. 

Roc. No. SG3/49/sGSAC/Tpt/2012 Dated: 28.08.2019 
Memo 

TTD- S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati - I year Degree batch admitted 

Students Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20 to 2021-22 
Intimation Regarding. 

Sub: 

Ref: 1) Letter No. C-I (3) /Academic Schedule/2019-20, dt. 29.07.2019 
2) Note Orders of the Principal, SGSAC, Tirupati, dated: .08.2019. 

*** 

The fee structure communicated by S.v.University, Tirupati vide reference 1s cited 
implemented in S.G.S Arts College for the Students studying I year degree course for the 
academic year 2019-20 to 2021-22. 

Year 

Course |Group Tuition Spl 
Fee 

Other Fee Total 
fee Rs. Rs. Rs 

Rs. 

1625 8555 6325 
795 

605 C.A 
Gen 
HEP 

HPT 

B.Com 605 1625 3025 

605 795 1625 3025 
605 795 1625 3025 

B.A 
605 795 1625 3025 MES 

ASCA 

MPC 
MPS 

CBZ 
MZC 

605 6325 1625 8555 

605 880 1625 3110 

605 880 1625 3110 

605 880 1625 3110 

8555 1625 
1625 

605 6325 
B.Sc. 6325 8555 BBC 605 

8555 1625 
1625 

MSCS 605 6325 

MPCS 605 6325 8555 

CT&HM 605 6325 1625 8555 

NOTE: 1) TTD Employees children are exempted for paying tuition fee on production of 

full fee concession form. However they have to pay special fee, lab fee and maintenance 

fee. 

2) Students who are eligible for SC, ST BC EBC and Minority scholarships 

have to pay other fee only i.e. Rs. 1625/-.If scholarship is not sanctioned the total or 

Scholarship sanctioned less than prescribed amount the balance amount have to be paid.

The SG1, SG5 and fee collection clerk (Asst/Shroff) are informed to follow the fee 

structure as above and maintain the records accordingly on payment of the fee by the 
students in the connected records for the academic year 2019-20 toj2021-22 

Principal (FAC) 

To 
The SG1 Clerk, SG5 and fee collection clerk 

Copy submitted to the Dev. Educational Officer, TTD, Tirupati for kind information. 

Copy to file 



Office of the Principal
S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati. 

Roc. No. SG3/49/SGSAC/Tpt/2012 Dated: .09.2019. 

"CIRCULAR" 
Sub: TTD- S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati II year Degree Students Fee 

Structure for the Academic Year 2019-'20 Intimation Regarding. 

Ref: 1) Letter No. C-I(3/Acad.Sche./2018-19, dt. 12.06.2018 

*** 

The fee structures communicated by S.V.University, 
reference 1" cited and to be implemented in S.G.S Arts College for the Students

Tirupati vide 

studying II year degree course for the academic year 2019-20. 

II Year 

Tuition Spl. 

Fee Rs.| 
6290 

Course Group Other Fee Total

fee Rs. Rs. 
7380 

Rs. 

C.A 
Gen 

605 485 
B.Com 

605 760 485 1850 

HEP 605 760 485 1850 
HPT 605 760 485 1850 

B.A 
1850 MES 

ASCA 
MPC 

605 760 485 

6290 485 7380 605 
605 845 485 1935 

MPS 605 845 485 1935 

1935 605 
605 
605 
605 
605 

CT&HM 605 

845 
6290 

CBZ 485 

7380 
7380 
7380 

MZO 485 
B.Sc. BBC 6290 485 

MSCS 6290 485 

7380 
7380 

MPCS 6290 485 

6290 485 

NOTE: 1) TD Employees childrenare exempted from paying tuition fee on 
production of full fee concession form. However they have to pay special fee, lab 
fee and maintenance fee. 

2) Students who are_eligible for SC ST BC EBC and Minority
scholarships have to pay other fee only i.e. Rs. 485/ If scholarship is not 
sanctioned the total special fee has to be paid or if scholarship is sanctioned. 
less than_prescribed amount the balance amount has to be paid by _the 
candidate. 

The SG1, sG5 and fee collection clerk (Asst/Shroff) are informed to follow 
the fee structure as above and maintain the records accordingly on payment of 
the fee by the students in the connected records for the academic year 

2019-20. 

PYincipal (FAC)

To 
The SG1 Clerk, SG5 and fee collection clerk 

Copy to file 



Office of the Principal
SG.S Arts College, Tirupati 

DatedRoc. No. SG3/49/SGSAC/TPT/2012 09 2017 
"CIRCULAR"

Sub: TTD- S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati - II year Degree Students Fee 

Structure for the Academic Year 2019- 20 Intimation Regarding. 

Ref: 1) Letter No. C-I(3/Acad.Sche./2017-18, dt. 29.04.2017 

*** 

The fee structures communicated by S.V.University, Tirupati vide 
reference 1st cited and to be implemented in S.G.S Arts College for the Students 
studying Il year degree course for the academic year 2019-20. 

III Year 

Course Group Tuition Other Fee Spl. 
Fee Rs. 

Total
fee Rs. Rs. 

485 
Rs. 

C.A 
Gen 
HEP 

605 6290 7380 B.Com 
605 760 485 1850 

605 760 485 1850 
HPT 605 760 485 1850 B.A 

MES 
ASCA 
MPC 

605 
605 
605 

760 
6290 

485 1850 
7380 
1935 
1935 
193 5 

485 

845 
845 
845 

485 
MPS 605 485 
CBZ 605 485 
MZC 605 485 6290 

6290 
7380 B.Sc. 

BBC 605 485 7380 
MSCS 
MPCS 

605 6290 485 7380 
605 485 6290 

6290 
7380 

CT&HM 605 485 7380 

NOTE: 1) TTD Employees children are exempted from paying tuition fee on 
production of full fee concession form. However they have to pay special fee., lab 
fee and maintenance fee. 

2) Students who are eligible for SC ST BC, EBC and Minority 
scholarships have to pay other fee only i.e. Rs. 485/. If scholarship is not 
sanctioned, the total special fee has to be paid or if scholarship is sanctioned. 
less thanprescribed amount the balance amount has to be paid by the 
candidate. 

The SG1, SG5 and fee collection clerk (Asst/Shroff) are informed to follow 
the fee structure as above and maintain the records accordingly on payment of 
the fee by the students in the connected records for the açademic year 
2019-20. 

Principal (FAC) 
-49 

To 
The SG1 Clerk, SG5 and fee collection clerk 

Sepy submitted to-the-DevEducatienaOffeer, Fe, Tirupatrfor kind tnformation. 
Copy to file 



11/24/2017 
RMS 

Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams 
Receipt Management System 

Unit Name S.G.S.Arts College, Tpt 
Place Of Collection: S.G.S.Arts College, Tpt-CIlege 

Tax Invoice No.: LE1711028

Tax Invoice Date: 24/11/2017

GSTIN No of supplier:
State: Transaction No: 171830090431

Received from Sri : IPCC-CA EXAMS 
GSTIN No of Reciever: 37AAATT4126G3ZI 

Amount 

Description HSN/Service Code Rate Qty/Period
Rs. Ps. 

9912 00 Rent For Building 

Grand Total Rs. 9912.00

Grand Total in Words: Rs. Nine thousand Nine hundred and Twelve rupees zero paise 

Narration TOWARDS BUILDING RENT FOR CA (IPCC) EXAMS HELDON 

02.11.2017; 05.11.2017;07.11.2017;09.11.2017; 11.11.2017; 13.11.2017 & 
15.11.2017 (7 DAYS) Rs. 1200/-x7 = Rs.8400/-+ 1512/-(9%SGST+9% CGST). Total 
Rs.9912/. S.G.S. ARTS COLLE 

T.T.D., TIRUPATI 

Authorized signatureDate: 24/11/2017



Triplicate 

|A/c.No. 013110100006348 
Challan No. LE17116308 

DATE: 24/11/2017 226u 

Andhra Bank, TTD Admn.Buikd ing 
Paid into the credit of The EO, T.T.D, Tirupati

Name and Address of the Remitter 

|s.g.s.arts college, tpt-college, college, s.g.s.arts co 
lege, tpt 

Purpose: Towards building rent for CA (PCC) 
exams held on 02.11.2017; 05.11.2017; 07.11.2 

017;09.1 

Particulars of Cash 

Bank's Ref TTD ref Cash & Date Amount 

BY CASHH 9912.00 
Rupees Nine Thousandh Nuae Hundredand Twelve 

L 
only 

Cashier/Clerk OficerManager| 



Triplicate allan No. LE171163O8 

Challan Date: 24/1/2017 
2000.00 
S00.00 
200.00 
.100.00 
.50.00 

X 4 

8000.00 X 3 

1500.00X 0 
0.00X 4 

400.00 X 0 
0.00.20.00 

.10.00 
5.00 

X 0 
0.00 X 

10.00X 0 
0.00 .2.00 

X 1 
2.00 

.1.00
X 0 

0.00 0.50 X 0 
0.00 

Total Rs 9912.00 
Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Twelve only 

RINCIPA 
S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE

T.T.D., TIRUPATI. 



Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams 

Receipt Management System 

Tax Invoice No.: CLE2093507 

Unit Name:S.G.S.Arts College. Tpt 
Place Of Collection: S.G.S.Arts College, Tpt-College 

Tax Invoice Date: 30/09/2020 

GSTIN No of supplier: Transaction No: 202130609698 

State 
Received from Sri: Principal 

GSTIN No of Reciever: 

Amount

Rate Qty/Period 
Description 

HSN/Service Code 
Ps. Rs. 

9 1017 00 
9972 9.00 

Rent For Building 

91 50 

Output SGST - 9% 

91 50 

Output CGST - 9% 

Grand Total:Rs. 1200.00 

Grand Total in Words: Rs. One thousand Two hundred rupees zero paise 

Narration: Towards building rent for NEET-2020 Exam held on 13.09.2020 

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.SUARTS EGLrE GE 

T.T.D., TIRUPATI Date 30/09/2020

30-9-O 



2338)4 Triplicate 

A/c. No. 013110011131007 

Challan No. CLE20093230
DATE: 30/09/2020

Andhra Bank,TTD Admn.Building

Paid into the credit of The E0, T.T.D, Tirupati 
Name and Address of the Remitter

s.g.s.arts college, tpt-college, college, s.g.s.arts 
college, tpt 

Purpose: Towards building rent for NEET -20 
20 Exam held on 13.09.2020 

Particulars of Cas 
Bank's Ref. TTDrefCash'&Date lAmount 

BY CASH 1200.00) 

Rupees Qne ThonsaiTwoHt1pdred only 

Cashier/Clerk OficerManager|
ATTAHAEcEVE



Triplicate 

Challan No. CLE20093230 

Challan Date: 30/09/2020 

Rs.2000.00 X0 0.00 

1000.00 Rs.500.00 
Rs.200.000 

X 2 
X 1 200.00 

Rs.100.00 X 0 0.00 
0.00 Rs.50.00 

Rs.20.000 
Rs.10.00 
Rs.5.00 

X 0 
X 0 0.00 = 

X 0.00 = 

X 0 0.00 
Rs.2.00 X 0 0.00 

0.00 Rs.1.00 
Rs.0:50 

X 0 

X 0 0.00 

Total Rs. 1200.00 
Rupées OneThousand Two Hundred only 

PRINCIPAL 
S.Gs.ARTS COLLEGF 



Tirurnala Tirupati Devasthanams 

Receipt Management System 

Tax Invoice No.: CLE21116884 Unit Name: S.G.S.Arts College, Tpt 
Place Of Collection: S.G.S.Arts College, Tpt-College 

GSTIN No of supplier:

State 
Tax Invoice Date: 17/11/2021

Received from Sri: TOWARDS CONCATENATED UPS EXAM ON 14-11-2021. 

Transaction No: 21223084 1899 
GSTIN No of Reciever 

Amount 

Description HSN/Service Code Rate Qv/Period

Rs Ps. 

0 708 00 
Examination Activities

Grand Total: Rs. 708.000 

Grand Total in Words: Rs. Seven hundred and Eight rupees zero paise 

Narration: TOWARDS CONCATENATED UPS EXAMON 14-11-2021. 

PRINGTFAHU)y 

S.G.SARTS COLLEG Date: 17/11/2021

Note: In case s: 28 invoices, E-Invoices to be generated from the GST portal as per the GST rules w.e.f01-10-2020. 
020RUPATI 

A11/53023(31)/15/2020-A Wing SEC - TTD Dt:30-09-2020

Tlalw 



AL62 Quadruplicate 

A/c. No. 013110011131007 

UB RefNo. 1711202120711 

DATE: 17/11/2021

Union Bank of India,TTD Admn.Building 

Paid into the credit of The EO, T.T.D, Tirupati 

Name and Address of the Remitter 

ls.g.s.arts college, tpt-college, college, S.g.s.arts
college, pt 

Purpose: TOWARDS CONCATENATED UP| 

S EXAM ON 14-11-2021. 

Particulars of Cash 

Bank's Ref|TTD ref Cash &Date Amount 
CLE21115S7|BY CASH 708.00 

AY 

A 

TEAUNION 
BARK 

PF 

INDIA 

e.i.f

R,Ta1,

fasurd..
Un Rupees unred and Eight only 

UfficerManager| 
T.TR 

ADMN. 

BLDSeRANCH,
TIRUPAT. 

KOY 2121 

CASH RECEIVED 



Challan No. CLE21115587 

Challan Date: 17/11/2021 

Rs.2000.00 X 0 0.00 

X 
500.00 

Rs.500.00 

Rs.200.00 
Rs.100.00 

X 0 
0.00 

X 
200.00 

Rs.50.00 X 
0.00 

Rs.20.00 
0.00 

Rs.10.00 XO 0.00 

5.00 
Rs.5.00 
Rs.2.00 

XI 

0 0.00 

Rs.I.00 X 3 3.00 

Rs.0.50 
X 0 0.00 

708.00Rs. 
SA 

Total 

Rupees Seven Hundred and Eight only 

.ud PRIN lu) y 

5.G.S. ARTS COL 

TIP!8 





Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams, Tirupati

NOTE FILLE
File No. SG1/020/SGSAC/TPT/UGC/20114 

Sub:- Education Department - S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati - UGC Grants 

An amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- sanctioned XII Plan under the Scheme of 
Plan Block Grant (PBG) to Colleges 2(B) 2013-14, received through 

vide UTR Direct credit transaction confirmation No: P 

14040276424741, dated 02.04.2014 Permission to utilize the amount

for the Project - Sending stamped Acknowledgement Orders

Requested-Regarding

Ref- Lr. F.1-6(010)/13(UG/UGC - SERO), dt. March 2014.

* 

Submitted: 
It is to submit that the letter vide reference cited, received from the Joint 

Secretary, University Grants Commission, South Eastern Regional Office (SERO) 

Hyderabad -500 001 is put up for kind perusal

In this connection, it is to submit that the University Grants Commission (UGC), 

South Eastern Regional Office (SER0) has sanctioned an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/-

Allocation cum sanction under the scheme of Plan Block Development Grant (PBG). 

The UGC has addressed a letter to the Principal, S.G.S. Arts College, TTD, Tirupati on 

conditions for utilizing the above grant as per the XII Plan guidelines (Enclosed), duly 

inviting proposals from the College to avail financial assistance under XII- plan.

As the amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- was credited to the account of Principal, S.G.S

Arts College, TTD., Tirupati, vide S.B Account No. 099110100015540, Andhra Bank,

Tiruchanur Circle, Tirupati, a letter addressed to the Accounts Officer, UGC, 

Hyderabad duly sending the stamped acknowledgement in prescribed receipt is put up 

for approval

a 
Principal



-2 

Submitted: 
It is to submit that as per orders issued vide Progs.Roc.No.D1/13944/DEo 

65) /TTD/2014, dated 27.03.2015 M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments Services, Tirupati has done replacement of reflecting mirrors and servicing for Students Microscopes (Compound) 
available in the Department of Botany vide invoice No.63, dated 30.03.2015 and invoice No.l, dated 04.04.2015 for an amount of Rs. 4,925.00 and 4,975.00 (Total Rs. 
9,900.00) respectively. 

Hence, sanction may be accorded for an amount of Rs. 9,900.00 (Rupees Nine thousand and nine hundred only) towards replacement of reflecting mirrors and 66 servicing for Student Microscopes (Compound) in the Department of Botany with UGC Funds to be paid M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments Services, Tirupati.

(67 
If agreed to, a Cheque vide No. 325724, dated 20.04.2015 for Rs. 9,900.00 in favor of M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments Services, Tirupati is put up for perusal and attestation. 

Principal 
64 1 

Shmitted: 
It is to submit that as per orders issued vide proceedings 

Roc.No.D1/13944/DEO/TTD/2014, dated 27.03.2015 M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments

Services, Tirupati has done Analytical Balances repairs & service and Center Fuse 

Machine repairs & srervice available in the Department of Chemistry vide invoices 

as follows. 

S.No. Invoice No. & Date 
75/26.02.2016 

Amount 
4500.00 

4250.00
2000.00 
4500.00

15,250.00 

79/29.02.2016 

80/02.03.20167 
81/07.03.2016 

Total 

Hence, sanction may be accorded to release an amount of Rs. 15.250.00 (69 

(Rupees Fifteen thousand Two hundred and Fitty only) from UGC Account towards 

Analytical Balance repair & service charges and Center Fuse repairs and servi_ing 

charges in the Dept. of Chemistry to M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments Services. Tirupati. 

If agreed to, a Cheque vide No. 344238. dated 1.04.2016 for 

Rs. 15.250.00 in favor of M/s. Sri Gopal Equipments Services. Tirupati is put up for 

Ja perusal and attestation. 

LPrincipal- FAC 
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20 

Roc No. SG| 94/SGSAC/TPT/2011 

hrumala hrupati nathanami irnprti
Continued Note File Sheet 

Submitted:

Sbitd: 

Kind attention invited to the proceedings Roc No D1/13944 

/DEO/TTD/TPT/2014. Dated: 27-03-2015, wherein approval was acorded to procure the 11) 
Computer Lab Items to Dept. of Computers Science, S.G.S Arts College. TTD. Tirupati 

for utilization of UGC funds under XIl plan. Accordingly Computer Lab equipments are 

purchased from M/s Sri Balaji Computers, Tirupati is detailed below. 

Amount Cheque No. 
Rs. Date 

2,150.00 

Invoice No., Name of Name 

S.No. the Dept. of the Company Date 
291,dt.08.09.16 336838. 

dt.21.10.16 
Dept. of 

Computers Computers. Tirupati 
M/s Sri Balaji 308, dt. 19.09.16 4.850.00 

313, dt. 24.09.16 3,000.00 

Total 10,000.00 

2 

1 If agreed to, a Cheque No. 336838, dt.24.10.2016 for Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

thousand only) in favor of M/s Sri Balaji Computers Stores, Tirupati is put up for kind 

perusal and attestation. 

PrINCPT
991ol6

Submitted: 

Kind attention is invited to the proceedings Roc No D/13944 

/DEO/TTD/TPT/2014. Dated: 27-03-2015. wherein approval was accorded to mec 13) 
Contingencies for repairs and Maintenance of Computers and their Accessories for the 

dept. of Computer Science, S.G.S Arts College. TTD. Tirupati for utilization of UGC 

funds under XIl plan. Accordingly the Computers in the Dept. of Computer Science were scpar=

rom M/s Laser Computers. Tirupati as detailed below. 

Amount Cheque No. 

Rs. Date 
Invoice No., Name of | Name 

S.No. the Dept.of the Company Date 
LC/KKD/SER/ 336839. 

Dept. of 

CompulersComputers. Tirupati 25.10.2016 
M/s Laser 475/2016-17. dt. 10.000.00 dt.28.10.16

Tolal 10,000.00 

If agreed to. a Cheque No. 336839. dt.28.10.2016 for Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

thousand only) in favor of M/s Laser Computers. Tirupati is put up or kind perusal and T 
attestatio. 

PRINCIPAL-eG 3ul 1o 2 



Roc.No.SG1/020/SGSAC.514 

Tiramala Térupati Devasthaname, Térupati

cONTINUED NOTE FHLE 
Submitted:

Kind attention is invited to the letter dated D1/13944/DEO/2014, Dt. fs 

09.08.2017 from DEO, TTD, Tirupati wherein it isinfprmed to submit the details of UGC 

Grants received from the Government, A copy of enclosed for kind perusal. 

In this connection it is to submit that the total grants received an amount of Rs. 

2,53,760/- and spent an amount of Rs. 1,69,422/- as per order of the DEO 

D1/13944/DEO/2014, Dt. 27.03.2015 as required by the HOD and the balance amount stl 

pending in UGC Account Rs.84,338/- only. In this regard a file in submitting to the higher 

authorities to take further action. 

Hence, a draft letter addressed to the Secretary, UGC (SERO) along with1 

Utilization Certificates, certified by the Chartered Accountant are put up for kind perusal

and approval Regarding unspent amount a file bearing no. 

SG1/15/SGSACTTD/2014 is circulated to refund the same to UGC. 

Princisar(ue 

4. 23 
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UNIVERSITY GRANTS cOMMISSION 
SOUTH EASTERN REGIONAL OFFICE

A.P.S.F.C. Building (4 Floor), 5-9-194, P.B. No.152, Chirag-Ali-Lane, 
HYDERABAD- 500 001 

No: F. 1-6(010)/13 (UG/UGC-SER0) Dated MARCH 2014 

The Accounts Officer 
South Eastern Regional Office 
University Grants Commission 
Hyderabad 

COMPUTER CODE NO: APSVO10 

S PLAN BLOCK GRANT(PBG) TO CoLLEGES 2(B) 2013-14 

Sub: Allocation cum sanction under the scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XII Plan period. 

Sir/Madam, 

As you are aware that the UGC has merged the Development Assistance and Merged Schemes and renamed as 
Plan Block Grant (PBG) during the XII Plan period. Taking into consideration the availability of funds, the 
following is conveyed. The college may download the guidelines of Plan Block Development Grant and 
spend the grants as per the ratio and the item indicated against the capital and Grants in 
Aid given in the guidelines and the table below. 

XI Plan Allocation Grants released so far 
under PBG 

(in rupees)
Total grant released

for XII Plan 
Grant being released now 

2594400. 
Capital 
(80%) 
2075520.

GIA Capital GIA Capital GIA Capital GIA 

(20%) 
518880.

784000. 552. 330 .207552. 46208. 
1. I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for payment of Rs. 253760. to SRI 

GOVINDARAJASWAMY ARTS COLLEGE TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DIST. 517501. for the XII Plan period as detailed 

NIL 

above and is valid for payment during the financial year 2013-2014 only. The sanctioned amount is debatable to Head of Account as detailed below2. 

Capital Assets (35) 
Amount sanctioned(Rs.)For SC 15% (Rs.)_ 

46208.
For ST 7.5%(Rs.)_ 
3466. 

For General (77.5%)(Rs.) 
35811. 6931.

2D(i)_ 
GRANTS IN AID (31)_ 

2D0)_ 2(B) 

Amount sanctioned(Rs.) 
207552. 

For SC 15% (Rs.)_ 
31133.

For ST 7.5%(Rs.)_ 
15566. 

For General (77.5%)(Rs.)
160853. 

2D(0_ 2D(i)_ 28) 
The sanctioned grant may be treated as "On account" grant for XII PIlan. 
The college has to submit the building proposal as per the guidelines of Building grants of XII 
Plan and the maximum amount should not be more than 50% of Total allocation for Capital 
Head. The building should not be started without the final approval of UGC. 

The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Account Officer, SERO, UGC, Hyderabad (Drawing and 
Disbursing Officer), University Grants Commission on the Grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and 
credited to the Principal, SRI GOVINDARAJASWAMY ARTS COLLEGE TIRUPATI CHITToOR DIST. 517501.
by him/her through Cheque /Demand Draft/Mail Transfer. 

5. 

The Grant is subject to the Adjustment on the basis of Utilization Certificate in the prescribed Perfoma 6. 
submitted by the College.

7. The University/College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out the Grants, which shall be 
utilized, only on approved items of expenditure and ensure proper labeling of the items purchased. 

8. The utilization cetificate to the effect that the Grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it has 
been sanctioned shall be furnished to the University Grants Commission as early as possible after the 

close of the current financial year. Balance grant will be released only on receipt of audited UC and 
Statement of Expenditure etc., signed by Chartered Accountant. 



e asets acquired wholy or substantially out of University Grants Commission's Grant l not be 
or encumbered or utilized for the purposes other than those for which the Gran was give, 

9. 

our proper sanction of the University Grants Commission and should, at any time the College ceased
to function, such assets shall revert to the University Grants Commission. 

10. The University/College/institute shall maintain a Register of Assets acquired wholly or substantialy out of 
the Grants in the prescribed form. 

11. The grantee institution shall ensure the Utilization of grants-in -aid for which it is being sanction/paid. In 

case of non-Utilization/part utilization, or mis-utilization of grants sanctioned by the Commission for the 

purpose for which these were approved and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the approval 
or does not furnish the required documents or is disaffiliated from the University the entire amount paid 
by the Commission shall be refunded by the College with simple interest 10% per annum as amended 
from time to time on unutilized amount from the date of drawl to the date of refund as per provisions 
contained in General Financial Rules of Government of India will be charged. 

12. The grant should not be used for Self-Financing/Unaided Courses. 
13. It may be noted that the accounts of the grant-in-aid institution shall be subject toinspection by officers 

of the SERO, UGC, Hyderabad. 

14. The interest earned by the University/ College/Institute on this grants in aid shall be treated as additiona 
grant and may be shown in the U.C./Statement of expenditure to be furnished by grantee institution. 

15. The University/College/Institute shall follow strictly all the instructions issued by the Government of India 

from time to time with regard to reservation of posts for Scheduled Ca as/Scheduled Tribes/OBC/PH/etc.,

16. The University/College shall fully implement to Official Language Policy of Union Govt. and comply with 
the Official Language Act, 1963 and Official Languages (Use for Official purposes of the Union) Rules, 

1978 etc 

17. The sanction issues in exercise of the delegation of powers vide Commission Office Order No: 25/92 dated 

May 01,1992. 

18. The funds to the extent are available under the Scheme. Yours faithfully 

(Dr.G.Srinivas) 
Joint Secretary 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to0: 
(1)V The Principal 

SRI GOVINDARAJASWAMY ARTS cOLLEGE 

TIRUPATI 
CHITTOOR DIST. 517501.

He/She is requested to abide by these instructions/guidelines of sanction order. 

(2)The Principal Accountant General, ANDHRA PRADESH State 

(3) The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Government of ANDHRA PRADESH 

G.K.Pasrija) 
Under Secretary BCR NO: 262.(GIA) & 777. (CAP) of 2013-2014 

The sanctioned grant of Rs. 253760. has been transferred to your college Account No.099110100015540 at Bank 

AB TIRUCHANUR ROAD BR., with IFS Code: ANDB0O00991 through RTGS/Direct Credit (CBS to CBS). The Canara

Bank, Abids Hyderabad (CNRB 000 0606) has confimed the above transfer of funds to your college through

RTGS/Direct Credit transaction vide UTR confirmation No.y6 Y629 64)y 4 

You are requested to confirm the receipt of the above amount in to your Bank account by 

sending back the enclosed stamped receipt within 7 days. 

dated 02]rh 

62/12-y 
24 

(R.Rayappa) 
Accounts Officer 

500/- each 



Om Namo Venkatesaya" 
TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE, TIRUPATI

romm 
To 

Dr.K.Vijayalaksbmi, M.Se., P.hD 
l'rincipal 1/e The Joint Secretary, 

U.G.C-S.ERO 
Hyderabad - 1 

Roc No. SG/020/SGSACD/2014 
Date:9.05.2014 

Sir. 

Sub:-TUD- Education Department S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati -

UGC Grant An amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- sanctioned XII Plan under the Scheme of Plan Block Grant (PBG) to Colleges to (B) 2013-14 received through Direct credit ransaction vide UTR contimation No: P 14040276424741. dated 02.04.2014Permission to utilize the amount for the Project - Sending stamped Acknowledgement - Orders - Requested - Regarding. 
Ret- Lr. F.1-6(010)13(UGUGC -SERO), dt. March 2014.

submit that as per the reference cited an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- (Two 
akhs Fity Three thousand Seven hundred and Sixty only) was received and credited to 

th S Aant No 000110100015540 in Andhra Bank. Tiruchanoor Road, Tirupati to 

atiliee the amunt NIN th Plan under the Scheme of Plan Block Development Grant from 

irants pertainingto S.G.S. Arts College. TID. Tirupati.
tHene 1 am herewith enclosing the stamped Acknowledgement receipt for the 

ans Rnad thm the l'GC SERO. Hyderabad.

This is fr kind information
In the Service of Lord Venkateswara

PRINCIPAL Ve 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:RORTHE GRANTS RECEIVED FROM UGC-SER0, HYDERABAD5 
(TO BERETVRNED IMMEDIATELY ON RECEIPT OF (RTGS/NEFT/DEMAND DRAFT 

PG.6 12, 11 to, 2 2014 To, 
The Joint Secretary,. 
University Grants Commission -South Eastern Regional Ofïce, 
4th Floor, AP.S.F.C Building, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad -500001. 

Received from University Grants Commission - South Eastern Regional office, 

Hyderabad a grant of Rs. 25316 (Rupees Ie ledh A4ttava
only) S md Ad 

by RTGS/NEFT/Demand Draft No: 2LL4Ldate C0 0i 
in terms of Sanction No. F.1-G(cic)19 (UGluGc:SEre)
dated Mah A0p for the purpose of Plau BLeu6rat ( L.) Ta (Co llsa 6) 

019-1G 
) 

. Date: 2 OS2o I4 
Station: RUPD 

INDIA 

Signature of the Principal / Registrar/ 
Full Name: DrpTAYSAA iHA 

nI EGE 
(NOTE: FUTURE GRANTS TO THE COLLEGES WILL DEPESÝREGEIPTOF THIS 

Office Seal 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT WITHINA WEEK ON RECEIPT OF THË GRANT) 



sKsasssssas 0M NAMO ENK ATESAYA" 
TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 

S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE 
Ph:0877-2264599 

From To 

Dr.A. B. Santhi, M.Com., Ph.D.
Principal l/c 

The Secretary,
University Grants Commission (SERO), 
A.P.S.F.C Building (4" Floor),5-9-194, 
P.B. No. 152, Chirag-Ali-Line 
Hyderabad - 500 001. 

Roc.No.SG1/020/SGSAC/2014 Dated: .09.2017. 

Sir, 
Sub:- TTD Educational Institutions SGS Arts College, Tirupati 

UGC Grant received for an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- sanctioned 

under scheme Sanctioned of Allocation cum sanction under the 

scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XIll Plan Period - Utilization 

Certificate - Submitted - Regarding 

Ref- 1. No. F.1-6(010)/13(UG/UGC-SERO), Dated March, 2014. 

2. S.No: Addl.Asst/AD12B(091)/12, (029)/12, (041)/11, dt. 

06.08.2017. 

Iam herewith enclosing the utilization certificate for UGC Grants 

released vide reference 1" cited for an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- under the Scheme 

On "Allocation cum sanction under the scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XIl Plan 

Period. The delay due to administrative grounds in submission of UC may please be 

condoned and released to requested the grants in future

In the Service of Lord Venkateswara

PRINCIPALWey

Copy to file. 



a 2mK Roc.NO.
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE::TTD:TIRUPATI 

Roc.No.SG1/015/SGSACTPT/2014 Dated: 05.01.2018 

PROCEEDINGS" 
Sub:- TTD -Educational Institutions S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati UGC grants received in various schemes and Utilized - Unspent amount to be transferred to UGC - Permission orders - Issued.
Read:- Note orders of the J.E.O (Tpt), TTD, Tirupati, dt. 19.12.2017 

* 

ORDER: 

Under the circumstances explained by the Principal, S.G.S. Arts College, TTD, Tirupati vide reference read above, permission is hereby accorded to transfer 
an amount of Rs. 4,84,362/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Four thousand Three hundred 
Sixty Two only) towards unspent amount sanctioned under various UGC schemes 
to UGC Account at CANARA BANK, Abids Roads Br., Hyderabad vide A/c No 
0606101053069, IFSC Code No. CNRB000606 from S.G.S Arts College UGC 
Account bearing No. 099110100015540 as detailed below: 

SI. File Roc No 
UnspentName of the Schemne

No. 
Amount 
Rs. 

1. SG1/51/SGSAC/2013 Addl. Asst. to Colleges already included
under 12B during 11h Plan 
XII plan coaching schemes for services 
undercapital Assits (35) 
Adhoc on Account Grant during XII Plan 

44,173.00 

SG1/93/SGSAC/20112 . 

17,718.00 

3. SGI/026/SGSAC/2013 
SG1/93/SGSAC/2013 
SG1/020/SGSAC/2014 Under scheme of plan Block Grant (PBG)
SG1/15/SGSAC/2013 Addl. Asst. to Colleges already included

11,356.00 
Adhoc on Account Grant during XII Plan 13,400.00 

84,338.00 
13,377.00 under 12B during 11h Plan 

Establishment & Monitoring of (IQAC) | 3,00,000.00 
4,84,362.00 

SG1/021/SGSAC/2013 
Total

The Principal, S.G.S Arts College, Tirupati is requested to take 

necessary action accordingly. 

/BY ORDER OF THE J.E.O, TTDs, TIRUPATV

PRINCTPAL V¢ 

To 
The Principal, S.G.S Arts College, TTDs. Tirupati for in formation 
Copy submitted to the Devasthanams Educational Officer, TTD, Tirupati for kind 
information. 
Copy to C.C Joint Executive Officer, TTDs. Tirupati for kind information 
Copy to file 



TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUATI 

S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE, TIRUPATI 

From 
Dr. A.B.Santhi, M.Com, Ph. D., 

To 

The Manager,
Andhra Bank, 
Tiruchanur Road Br, 

Tirupati. 

Principal (/c) 

Date: 05.01.2018. 
Roc.No.SG1/015/SGSAC/TTD/TPT/2014 

Sir 

Sub: TTD - Educational Institutions - SGS Arts College, TTD, 

Tirupati -Depositing the Cheque to transfer the same 

Requested-Regarding. 

Ref: Note orders of the J.E.O, TTD, Tirupati, dt. 19.12.2017 

*****

I am here with sending a cheque bearing No. 337732, dated 

05.01.2018 for Rs. 4,84,362/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Four thousand Three

hundred and Sixty Two only) from Alc No 099110100015540 and requested to 

in favor of the/University Grants Commission, (SERO), 
transfer the amount

Hyderabad Vide S.B Alc No 0606101053069 of CANARA BANK, Abids Roads 

Branch,Hyd., IFSC Code No: CNRB0000606 through RTGS. 

In the service of Lord Venkateswara

PRÍNCIPAL-Ie

Copy to the C.A.O., TTD, Tirupati 
Copy to file 

PATI 

by 



0M NAMO VENKATESAYa*
TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 

S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE 

Ph:0877-2264599 
From To 
Dr.A. B. Santhi, M.Com., Ph.D. 
Principal lc 

The Secretary, 
University Grants Commission (SERO),
A.P.S.F.C Building (4h Floor),5-9-194, 
P.B. No. 152, Chirag-Ali-Line 
Hyderabad - 500 001. 

Roc.No SG1/020/SGSAC/2014 Dated: 23.09.2017. 
Sir, 

Sub- TTD - Educational Institutions SGS Arts College, Tirupati -

UGC Grant received for an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- sanctioned 

under scheme Sanctioned of Allocation cum sanction under the 

scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XIll Plan Period Utilization 

Certificate - Submitted - Regarding 

Ref- 1. No. F.1-6(010/13(UG/UGC-SERO), Dated March, 2014 
S.No: Addl.Asst/AD12B(091)/12, (029)/12, (041)/11, dt. 2 

06.08.2017. 

* * 

am herewith enclosing the utilization certificate for UGC Grants 

released vide reference 1st cited for an amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- sanctionee-yide 

Sanctioned under Scheme Sarnetioned-af On "Allocation cum sanction under the 

scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during Xll Plan Period. The delay due to administrative 

grounds in submission of UC may please be condoned and released to release the 

the 

seauest 

grants in future. 

In the Service of Lord Venkateswara 

AR 
PRINCIPAL (/c) 

Copy to file. 92/9/

DESPATCHEDD 



SG1/020/GSAC/UGC/2014. 

ANNEXURE- 

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 
Name of the Scheme: Allocation cum sanction under the Scheme of Plan 

Block (PBG) during XII Plan Period. 

Name of the College: S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati.

Sanction Orders No. & Date: No.F. 1-6(010)/13(UG/UGC-SERO) Dated 

March, 2014. 

Total Expenditure incurred by the college is Rs. 1,69,422/- (Rupees 

Lakh Sixty nine thousand Four hundred and Twenty two only) against 

sanctioned amount of Rs. 2,53,760/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty three thousand 

Seven hundred and Sixty only) sanctioned to S.G.S. Arts College, TTD, 

Tirupati by the University Grants Commission vide its letter number No.F. 1 

6(010)/13(UG/UGC-SERO) Dated March, 2014 towards Sanction of 

Allocation cum sanction under the Scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XIl 

Plan Period has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and 

in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the 

Commission. 

As a result of check or audit objection, some irregularities are noticed at 
a later stage, action will be taken to refund, adjust or regularize the objected 
amount "or N &ASSOCIATES 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

K. Manohar Naidu 21/ 09 2o1 

(Signature� h� Pigcipal with seal) Signature of Statutory Auditor/
PkINCIsA Partner 

TIRUP 
Chartered Accountant with 
Seal and Registration No. 

KMN& 

No. 012489s 

TIBUPAT1 

ASSOC

COUNTAN 
OACCO 



ANNEXURE-II 
UGC-SERO, Hyderabad 

Statement of Income & Expenditure 

Name of the Scheme: Allocation cum sanction under the Scheme of Plan 
Block (PBG) during Xll Plan Period. 

Name of the College: S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati. 
Sanction Orders No. & Date: No.F. 1-6(010)/13(UG/UGC-SERO) Dated

March, 2014. 

Expenditure (Rs.)Income(Rs.)
No 
1 Grants from UGC Rs. 2,53,760.00 Rs. 1,69,422.00 
2 Grants from State Govt. 

3 College Contribution 

Internal Sources, if any including interest etc. 

Total Rs. 2,53,760.00 Total Rs. 1,69,422.00 

iN &ASSOCIATES 
HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Manohar Naidu 209 ola 

Partne R 
(SignatureasttAa With seal) Signature of Statutory Auditor 

Chartered Accountant with TIRUPATI 

OCIATE
Seal and Registration Noss 

F.No. 012489S
TIRUPATI-I 

ARTEREO COUNT AN 



ANNEXURE-

DETAILED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE
Name of the Scheme: Allocation cum sanction under the Scheme of Plan 

Block (PBG) during XI Plan Period. 

Name of the College: S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati. 

Sanction Orders No. & Date: No.F. 1-6(010)/13(UG/UGC-SERO) Dated 

March, 2014. 
Details of the items Name of Firm Amount

Bill No & Date Justification purchased in each 

bill/ voucher 
S.No. Organization (Rs) 

The Services of Sri Gopal Equipments 
Services, Tirupati 

do- 

75/26.03.2016 4,500.00 
Service of Microscopes in 

79/29.02.2016 
80/02.03.2016 

4,250.00| Chemistry 
2,000.00 Department 

4,500.00| 

1 Microscopes 
-do- 
-do- 

Sri Gopal
Equipments 
Services, Tirupati 
Sri Gopal 
Equipments 
Services, Tirupati 
Sri Balaji 
Computers, Tirupati 

-do- 

81/07.03.2016 
Replacement of 
Reflecting Mirrors and 
Servicing for 

Microscopes 
(Compound) available 

in the Dept. of Botany 

63, 30.03.2015 4,925.00

2 
01, 04.04.2015 4,975.00 

291, 08.09.2016 2,150.00 Computer
Equipments 4,850.00

3,000.00 
3 308, 19.09,2016 

313, 24.09.2016 -do- 

Repairs and 
Maintenance of 

LCIKKD/SER/475/2016- Laser Computers, 
17, 25.10.16

10,000.00 4 Tirupati 
Computers 
Purchase of Toners

LCITPT/36/2015-16, 
21.04.15

Laser Computers, 
Tirupati 

35,000.00 5 for Canon Xerox 

Machine_ 
CanopJr2202N& AssokAPE34/2015-16, Laser Computers, 

Tirupati 
89,272.00 6 

Digital GgpiNTERED ACCOUNTRRP 2016 
1,69,422.00 

Total

K. Manohar Naidu 2409 201 
Partner 

(Name, Seal & Signature of Chartered Accountants) n 
SSOCIA PkINCIEL

EGE 

TIRUPATI1 

1248(Name, Seab&sigrtiuretthe Principal) F.No. 012489S 

TIRUPAT 
Place &Date: AREA 1. Please provide the completEdetails of each item in each bill along with quantity

and amount. 
2. Details of the every Equipment/ Expenditure as per the bills must be mentioned 

and the same must be tallied with statement of Expenditure. 

(Do not enclose any bills / Vouchers either in Originals (or) Xerox copies for the 

above details. The above statement of expenditure must be signed by the Head of 

the Institution & Chartered Accountant you are requested to mention each item in 

each bill along with is quantity and amount.)



SG1/020/SGSAC/2014 
Sri Gopal Equipment Services, Tirupati.
Bill No. 75, 81, 79, 80, 63, 01 Dt. 26.09.2016. 

S.No. Particulars Qty Rate Amount 
Analytical Balances Repair 1 
Centrfuge Machine Repair 

18 250 4500.00 
2 

and services 
Analytical Balance Report 

03 1500 4500.00

3 
works & Servicing 
Analytical Balance Report 

works & Servicing 
Servicing for student 

17 250 4250.00

08 250 2000.00 

5 
Microscopes (Compound) 
Replacement for reflecting 

16 175 2800.00 

6 
mirrors
Servicing for student 

17 125 2125.00 

7 
Microscopes (Compound) 

Replacement for reflecting 

17 175 2975.00 

8 
mirrors 

16 125 2000.00 

Total
(Rupees Twenty five thousand one hundred and Seventy five only)

25,175.00 

Sri Balaji Computers, Tirupati. 
Bill No. 291, 08.09.2016 

S.No. Price Total 
2150 
4850 

Qty Description_
D-Lunic wireless repair 01 
HPITB HDD Extranal 
USB Keyboard 
Total

(Rupees Ten thousand only)

2150.00 
4850.00 
3000.00 

10000.00

01 
05 600 

Laser Computers, Tirupati.
Invoice No. LcTpt/36/2015-16, dated 21.04.2015. 

Qty Rate Amount 
2380.95 16666.65 

Tonerr Ctg Canon Npg-59 07 2380.95 16666.65
33,333.30 

1666.67 
0.03 

35,000.00 

S.No. Descriptionof Goods
Toner for CanonNPG-28 07

3 Total 

Vat@5% out put 
Rounded off 
Grand Total

(Rupees Thirty five thousand only) 



Laser Computers, Tirupati. 
Invoice No. Lc/Tpt/34/2015-16, dated 24.04.2015. 

S.No. Description of Goods 
Canon Ir-2202N Digital 

Copier

Qty 
01 85020.95 85020.95 

Rate Amount 

Vat@5% out put 
Grand Total 

4251.00 

89,272.00 (Rupees Eighty nine thousand Two hundred and Seventy two only) 

ABSTRACT
Details of the items 

purchased in each bill 

voucher
Name of Firm 

Organization 
S.No. Bill No & Date Amount (Rs) 

Sri Gopal Equipments 

Services, Tirupati
-do- 

75/26.03.2016 4,500.00 Service of Microscopes 
|79/29.02.2016 

80/02.03.2016 
4,250 00 
2,000.00
4,500.000 

-do- 
81/07.03.2016 -do- 

Replacement of Reflecting 
Mirrors and Servicing for 
Microscopes (Compound) 
available in the Dept. of Botany

Sri Gopal Equipments 

Services, Tirupati
Sri Gopal Equipments

Services, Tirupati 

63, 30.03.2015 4,925.00 2 

01, 04.04.2015 4,975.00
291, 08.09.2016Si Balaji Computers 

Tirupati 2,150.00Computer Equipments 3 
308, 19.09.2016 

313, 24.09.2016 
LC/KKD/SER/475 

/2016-17, 
25.10.165 

LC/TPT/36/2015- 
16, 21.04.15 

4,850.00 
3,000.000 

-do- 

-do 

Repairs and Maintenance of 
Computers 

4 
Laser Computers, Tirupati 10,000.00 

Purchase of Toners for 5 
Canon Xerox Machine Laser Computers, Tirupati 35,000.00 
Canon Ir-2202N Digital LCTPT/34/2015- 6 
Copier 16, 20.04.2016Laser Computers, Tirupati 89,272.00 

Total 1,69,422.00 

ARSe PRINEIMA 
S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE 

TIRUPATI



ANNEXURE-IV 
University Grants Commission, South Eastern Regional Office, Hyderabad. 

ASSETS CERTIFICATE FOR EQUIPMENT 

Name of the Scheme: Allocation cum sanction under the Scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during XII Plan Period. 
Name of the College: S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati.
Sanction Orders No. & Date: No.F. 1-6(010)}/13(UG/UGC-SERO) Dated March, 2014. 

It is certified that inventories of permanent or semi permanentassets created acquired wholly or substantially out of the grants given by the University Grant Commission are being maintained in the prescribed form and are being kept up-to-date. 

(Name, Seaf83ignat Pf the Principal)



ANNEXUREV 
List of Equipments purchased under scheme Allocation cum sanction under 
the Scheme of Plan Block (PBG) during Xll Plan Period.

Name of the College: S.G.S. Arts College, Tirupati 
Name of the File No. 

S.No. List of items to be purchased
Amount Justification / Utilityunder additional assistance

Audio Visual Equipments 

Automation of Office Library
Computer Accessories
Computers
Digital Camera 

2. 

55,000.00
4 89,272.005 
6. Fax 

Generator
8. Internet connection

9 Invertors
10. Laboratory
11. LCD TV Teaching learning 
12. Net working 

13. Public Address System 
14 Refrigerator
15. Reprographicfacilities

16. Smart Boards 
17. Software
18. Teaching Aids 

19. Water purifier 

Other which are not mentioned 25,150.00 20 above

Total 1,69,422.00
1. Up to maximum of 10% of expenditure is permitted for staking / storage purposes.
2. In case of any other items which are not covered and are required by the college for Teaching & Learning purpose and falls within the overall scope and objectives of the scheme they may be purchased subject to prior approval of the 

UGC based on need & justification. 

PRINEFA 
(Name, Seát & syhatute pf the Principal) 























































Sha/7e DAAANA 
APR 2021 

JASBYARAY Tirupati
Date: 08-04-2021 

From 
D. Parameswara

HOD of Chemistry

S.G.S. Arts College

Tirupati RUPATI 

To 

The Principal 

S.G.S. Arts College 

Tirupati 

Sir 

Sub: -Dept. of Chemistry Purchase of Digital Weighing Balance from Revolving Fund - Range 0.01 to 600 grams - Request - Regarding.

Ref- Proc.Roc.No.SG2/073/SGAC/TTD/TPT/2012, 

dt.24-09-2012.

-:o000o:

As per reference cited, I request you to kindly sanction an amount of 
Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) from Revolving Funds, to 
purchase Digital Weighing Balances (range from 0.01 to 600 grams) to 
conduct I, II and IlI B.Sc. regular Chemistry practical classes in the two 
laboratories i.e. Lab-I & Lab-Il. The balance is used for weighing the 
Chemicals. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

Cal (D. PARAMESWARA) 

AD 

Department of Bio Technology 
S.G.S. Arts College 
TIRUPATI-517 502 



Tirupati
Date: 08-04-20211 

-2o2\ 

From 
Dr. V. Venkata Lakshmi 
HOD of Microbiology 

S.G.S. Arts College 

Tirupati 
APR APR 2021 

To 

TIRBY The Principal 

S.G.3. Arts College

Trupati 

Sub: -Dept. of Microbiology Purchase of Digital Weighing 
Balance from Revolving Fund - Range 0.01 to 600 grams

- Request - Regarding. 

Ref- Proc.Roc.No.SG2/073/SGAC/TTD/TPT/2012, 

dt.24-09-2012. 

:00000:

As per reference cited, I request you to kindly sanction an amount of 

Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) from Revolving Funds to 

purchase Digital Weighing Balances (range from O.01 to 600 grams) to 

conduct I, II and lIl B.Sc. regular Microbilogy practical classes in the 

Laboratory. The balance is used for weighing the Chemicals. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully ChiAnne

w 
(Dr. V.VENKATAAKSHMI) 

Cal 
DEPT. OF MICROBIOLOGY 

SGS ARTS COLLEGE
TIRUPATI-517601 (A.P.) 



.D Press, Tirupati. w79/Gen/16-17 (1SH) 

10 E 12 13 14 

R,3344ao19b3/2hood129 |dmcunlpablelSmd 
Unkalalagshmi, HaD 

Hm.lauazels, Loalucksal 
paclicol GTLI 
Heas slleaks Ka5.0aR313344n

FRINCIPAL
S.G. TCOLLEGE
Tp, TRUPATI. 

24b3.pol Tanasds seanprosdo4 
Kueuiq lurdvidelá.no.ol 

wicl Rec aio. Sop2ula)npol 
sGSAC, dt 2|3]ho Rs5.0p- 92.334-h

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE

T..D., TIRUPATI. 

ophg Galance
R1,3BY-o 

Imacnt ayeblela fhe 
oaincipssGSALLclg 

Cendu s.59Ss-co kp863L4-U 
lebsala

18 aaoo1

PRINGIPAL 
S.G.SARTS CQLLEGE 

T.D., TIRURAT



TT.O. Press, Tirupati. W79/Gen/16-17 (TSR) 

sowe 

8 

11 BF12 10 
13 14 

R1Oce35 Aml papble laShi 
pasamestaia, HoD 

hemilss_lgueasels ndeueltar 

2Sphalelb Ra.5.00t-o R.295pD-

RINCIPAL 
S.G.S.ARTS COLLEGE

TID, TIRUPATI. 

RLnlacec1A Amai payaale kShi 
s.N.Slamti, HoD, Zeelea- 
o Cnduling piaclickaK-5,a7p- 290 o 

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.S| ARTS CQLLEGE

THD., THRUHATI tottt 

1lo1|1coo maunl paujable la sai 
SN.Shamieh, LtoD.Bie 
lichuelsayCeduclin .s5, cop _K35,0 Phaclicals VA5,0op-_K235,.0oD- 

PRINCIPAL 
S.G.SARIS COLLEGE 

T.T.D., TIRUPATI. 



T.T.D. Press, Tirupati. W79/Gen/16-17 (ISR) 

3 14 11 A/F12 10 13 

AsR35,7PaD 

25ell2ooei3sanaust payable le Sa 
R-Bhaskashn, p.D4c) 
Ha Kepublizday celebs

Lios Eh24-01 KA,cD- AA84),o 

PRINCIPAL
S:G.S.ARTS COLLEGE 

ILD.,TRUPATI

5Dala00L3 meunl payable lo Saz 
Agadecsh kuna|,ton 
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Office of the Principal, 
S.G.S.Arts College TTD, Tirupati. 

Dated:-07-2021. 

"PROCEEDINGS" 

Sub 1TD - Educational Institutions S.G.S. Arts College, TTD. 

Tirupati - Sanction of Rs.9,000/- (Rupees Nine thousand 

only) tovwards subscription of four journals for one year (40 

ISSues) to the Library for the academic year 2021-22 -

Orders- Issued. 

Read: Note orders of the JEO, TTD, Tpt, dt. 14/07/2021.

@@ 

ORDER: 

Permission is accorded for an amount of Rs.9,000/- (Rupees Nine thousand 
only) in advance from the funds of revolving fund for one year-subscription of four 
journals (40 issues) to the library of S.G.S Arts College for the academic year 2021- 
22 so as to send the same to Indian Journal of Marketing for the below mentioned
combo pack. 

S.No. Name of the Journals 
Indian Journal of Marketing 
Indian Journal of Finance 

Indian Journal of Management
Indian Journal of Economics and 

Period 
One year 

(40 issues) 

Amount
Rs.9,000 1 

3 

Research 
The Librarian, SGS Arts College, TTD., Tirupati is requested to receive the 

above amount by the way of cheque and submit the bills received from Indian 
Journal of Marketing after making necessary entries in the concerned register to 
the Principal, SGS Arts College, Tirupati. 

The Principal, S.G.S. Arts College, TTD, Tirupati is requested to issue cheque
and also to recoup the same.

The Audit Officer (PAG), TTD, Tirupati is requested to admit and pass the 

Revolving Fund recoupment bills. 

I1BY ORDER OF THE JOINT EXECUTIVE OFFICER, TTD, TIRUPATII

PRINCIPAL (FAC) 

Signed by N Venugopal

Reddy 
To 
The Principal, SGS Arts College. TTD, Tirupati.

The Librarian, SGS Arts College, TTD, Tirupati.
The Audit Officer (PAG), TTD, Tirupati. 

Copy to file. 

Date: 17-08-2021 13:45:19

Reason: Approved
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Office of the Executive Officer, 

(Education Wing) 
T.T.Devasthnams,Tirupati 

Roc.No.TTD-80028(31)/30/2018-SPWDC-SEC-TTD Dt.12/08/2021 

"PROCEEDINGS" 

Sub:-TTD-Education Section,Tirupati - Celebration of Independence day on 15- 
08-2021 in TTD Schools and Colleges Administrative sanction from Revolving Fund/PA amount - Sanctioned Orders Issued. 
Read:-Note orders Dt.10.08.2021 of the JEO,TTD,Tirupati in E-Office file No.TTD-
80028(31)/30/2018-SPWDC-SEC-TTD. 

******

Sanction is hereby accorded for an amount of Rs.1000/- to the TTD Schools and Rs.2500/- to the TTD Colleges from Revolving Fund/PA Amount towardscelebration of Independence day on 15-08-2021. 

The Head Masters/Principals of TTD Schools and Colleges are requested to take further action accordingly. 

The AO(PAG),TTD,Tirupati is requested to admit and pass the bill. 

I/BY ORDER OF THE JEO,TTD,TIRUPAT// 

Sd/-C.GOVINDARAJAN, 
Dev.Educational Officer(FAC) 

To 

All the Heads of TTD Educational Institutionns 
The AO(PAG),TTD,Tirupati. 
Copy to the CC to DEO(FAC),TTD,Tirupati. 

Copy to the file. 

. 

1olay

gned by C govindarajan 

ate: 12-08-2021 06:34:28

eason: Approved 



ie No.I ID-oUU41|31 }/9U/IZUL1-DEU Stu I TD 

Office of the Executive Officer, 

(Education Wing) 
T.T.Devasthanams::Tirupati 

Roc.No.TTD-80021(31)/90/2021- DEO-SEC-TTD 13/08/2021 

PROCEEDINGS 

Sub: TTD-Education Section, Tirupati IsO Certification to 3 Degree 
colleges of TTD to get better score in NAAC Sanction for an amount of 
Rs.35,400 (including GST @18%) to each college - Payable from the 

revolving fund of respective college in onlinelofline mode, which is non- 

refundable-Orders- Issued. 

Read:-1.Lr. Dt. 23.07.2021 of the Principals of 3 degree coleges of TTD. 

2.Proc.AC-09/ISO Certification/GDCs/Andhra Pradesh/2019-20 
Dated 11-10-2020 of Spl.Commissioner of Collegiate Education, 

Vijayawada. 
3.Note orders Dt.09.08.2021 of the JEO,TTD,Tirupati 

*** 

ORDER: 

Sanction is hereby accorded for an amount of Rs.35,400/- (Rupees Thirty 
Five Thousand Four Hundred only) including GST@ 18% to the following degree 
colleges of TTD each. payable from the respective College's Revolving Fund to HYM 
International Certification Pvt.Ltd., Hyderabad through online/offiline mode. 

1. S.P.W Degree & PG College,Tirupati. 

2. S.V.Arts College,Tirupati. 
3. S.G.S.Arts College, Tirupati. 

The above sanction is towards the following types of ISO Certification charges, 

to get a better score in NAAC which is non-fundable and excluding Travelling & 

Boarding charges of the representatives of the said company. 

1) ISO 9001:2015 

2) ISO 14001:2015 - Environmental Management System Certification 

3) ISO 5001:2011 - Energy Management System certification. 

Quality Management System certification 

The Principals concerned are instructed to take necessary action accordingly. 



He NO.I ID-ouULI (5 
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E 

bill.

e AUdit Officer(PAG), 
TTD,Tirupati is requested to admit & pass 

tnE D 

/BY ORDER OF THE JOINT
EXE.OFFICER, 

TTD,TIRUPATI/ 

Dev.Educational Officer(FAC) 

To 

The Principal, SPW Degree & PG College,TTD,Tirupati. 

The Principal,S.V.Arts College,TTD,Tirupati. 
The Principal, SGS Arts College, TTD,Tirupati. 
The NAAC Co-Ordinators of SPWD&PG,SVAC, SGS Arts Colleges,TTD,Tirupati. 

The Audit Officer(PAG),TTD,Tirupati. 
Copy to file. 

SL 

PRINCIP1/2y. 
S.G.S.ARTS COLLEGE

TIRUPAT 

PRINCIPAL

igned by C.govindarajan

ate: 13-08-2021 07:44:24

eason: Approved 



3/30/2021 RMS 

Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams 

Receipt Management Systen, Tirumala 

Challan Date: 30-Mar-2021 Challana Number: CLE21035855
Bank Name: Union Bank of India Branch Name: TTD Admn.Building 
Account Number:013110011131007 Place of Collection: S.G.S.Arts College. Tpt-College 

BankRefiD 

Paid into the credit of The Executive Officer, T.T.Devasthanams, Tirupati 

Particulars of Card/Cheques/DDs 

1Oe N nstratrePLate 

Cheque Andhra Bank O00141 29/03/2021 4748.00 

Grand Total : 4748.00 INR 

Grand Total in Words: Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Eight Only 

Narration: Interest amount accumulated in Revolving Fund of SGS Arts College for the financial year 2020-21 

Place of Collection: S.G.S.Arts College. Tpt-College. College, S.G.S.Arts College. Tpt 

9 
IPAL 

S.G.S ARS cOLLEGE 
T.T.D., TIRUPATI

113l 



  
“OM NAMO VENKATESAYA” 

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 

S.G.S. ARTS COLLEGE, TIRUPATI 

Ph: 0877-2264599 
 

6.4.3 Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the 

optimal utilization of resources 

 

NSS Wing  

Unit – I & Unit - II 

 
S.No Academic 

Year 

NSS Regular Acivities 

Amount for 2 Units 

NSS Special Camps 

Unit - I & Unit - II 

1 2020-2021 NIL NIL 

2 2019-2020 32,000 /- 45,000 /-  

3 2018-2019 32,000 /- 22,500 /- 

4 2017-2018 32,000 /- 45,000 /- 

5 2016-2017 32,000 /- 45,000 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


